506517537 02/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6564312

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
IATURE OF CONVEYAI	NCE:	ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
		Name			Execution Date				
JIN-WOO PARK									
IIN-HOON KIM					02/22/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA								
Name:	INDUST UNIVEF		OOPERATION FOU	JNDATION	I, YONSEI				
Street Address:	50, YON	SEI-RO, SEODAE	MUN-GU						
City:	SEOUL								
State/Country:	KOREA	REPUBLIC OF							
Postal Code:	03722								
Property Type		Nun	nber						
			nber						
	1	Nun 182026	nber]					
Application Number:		182026	nber]					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		71)271-8021			ul. it will be sent				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (e sent to	7182026 71)271-8021 h e e-mail addres	s first; if that is un						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA (e sent to provided;	7182026 71)271-8021 h e e-mail addres i f that is unsucce 712718020	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (e sent to provided; f	71)271-8021 he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 712718020 reigninbound@me	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se ccrus.com						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided, f	71)271-8021 he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 12718020 reigninbound@me CCOY RUSSELL	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se ccrus.com LLP						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided; f f	71)271-8021 he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 712718020 reigninbound@me	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se ccrus.com LLP N ST, STE 201						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided, f f 1 F	71)271-8021 he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 712718020 reigninbound@me CCOY RUSSELL 10 NW JOHNSO	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se ccrus.com LLP N ST, STE 201						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided, f f 1 F	71)271-8021 he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 712718020 reigninbound@me CCOY RUSSELL 10 NW JOHNSO DRTLAND, OREC PLS21305	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se ccrus.com LLP N ST, STE 201						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (e sent to provided, f f 1 F	71)271-8021 he e-mail address if that is unsucced 712718020 reigninbound@me CCOY RUSSELL 10 NW JOHNSO DRTLAND, OREC PLS21305 OONA R. FIS	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se ccrus.com LLP N ST, STE 201 GON 97209						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (e sent to provided, f f 1 F	71)271-8021 he e-mail address if that is unsucced 712718020 reigninbound@me CCOY RUSSELL 10 NW JOHNSO DRTLAND, OREC PLS21305 OONA R. FIS	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se ccrus.com LLP N ST, STE 201 GON 97209						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (e sent to provided; f 1 JMBER:	71)271-8021 he e-mail address if that is unsucce 712718020 reigninbound@me CCOY RUSSELL 10 NW JOHNSO DRTLAND, OREC PLS21305 OONA R. FIS /Oona R. Fisł 02/22/2021	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se ccrus.com LLP N ST, STE 201 GON 97209						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Jin-Woo PARK, residing in Seoul, Republic of Korea; and
- 2. Jin-Hoon KIM, residing in Gyconggi-do, Republic of Korea;

have invented an invention entitled ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, AND USING STRETCHABLE LIGHT-EMITTING MATERIAL AND A MANUFACTURING METHOD OF THEREOF, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

			the date																									
	Λ 3	20	U.O. F 40		AUS215C	21.12 St2	1 2 2 7	2.2.2				N/.	112				- 52	55 1		CU	, , , , ,	<u>a</u> 1 1	V Z	12	24	121		
	Λi	23	0.0. rav	115 1	SUDIC	auva	TAO	· · · ·		11	11	04.	,U∠	40			: 13	seu		τu	чu	ar	Y Z	-L.	20	141		
1	Λ	25	U.S. Pat	2352.7	stabite	anon	TAD			11	/1	04.	<u>, U</u> 2	<u>. U</u>	 		, 13	seu	1	00	<u>'' u</u>	ar	<u> </u>	14.3)21		
									<u></u>	/	/1	04:	$\mathbf{U}_{\mathbf{Z}}$	<u>.0</u>	 		, 13	seu		<u>e</u> u	<u>u</u> u	ary	¥4	<u></u>		121	×	
									-	/	//1	<u>04</u> ;	<u>U</u> 2	-0	 		, Ω	seu		00	<u>"u</u>	ary	Y4			141	÷	
										/	/1	<u>04</u> :	<u>.0</u> 4	<u>. 0</u>	 	¥	, Ω.	seu	<u>1</u>	00	<u>" u</u>	ary	Y4	*#**		121	÷	
										/	/1	<u>04</u> ,	<u>.0</u> 4	20	 	,¥	, Ω ε:	160	<u>t</u>	00	<u>n</u> u	ary	¥4			141	?	
			Internati							1./	//1	<u>04</u> ,	<u>.0</u> 4	<u> 20</u>	 	¥	11 57	100 3ad	<u>1</u>	00	<u>'' u</u>	ary	¥4	:4.2	_ <u></u>	241	\$	

we authorize the attorneys/agents authorized to act under Customer Number 145572 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY ("Assignee"), a Republic of Korea organization, having its principal place of business at 50, Yonsci-ro, Seodaemun-gu, Scoul, 03722 Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the above named inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on-the dates indicated below.

		***	7, 11	4) /	AN 155 AN
1. Inventor Name:	Jin-Woo PARK	Signature: 🤇	lin =1100-	WR Date: 6	14042021
		······································	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Landarian	
			Гъ. <i>и</i> . Ц	~ ~ /	19 / n w / n v v k
Inventor Name:	Jin-Hoon KIM	Signature: 4	antidon p	The Date: "	

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No PLS21305; Client Ref: PLUS/2114027/US

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 02/22/2021